The GMSG plug-in modules expand the functionality of our Graphite series HMI operator interface
panels with PID control of load cells, pressure and torque transducers.
Expanding Graphite HMI functionality to
include strain gage inputs is easy with GMSG
plug-in modules. GMSG modules include full-
featured single loop PID controllers designed
to accept low level signals from a wide variety

Graphite Strain Gage Module Ordering Guide and Specifications
Ordering Guide
Part Number Description
GMSG10R0 Graphite Module, Single Loop, One Strain Gage Input,
Relay Outputs, and Analog Output
GMSG10S0 Graphite Module, Single Loop, One Strain Gage Input,
Solid State Outputs, and Analog Output
GMSG11R0 Graphite Module, Single Loop, Two Strain Gage Inputs,
Relay Outputs, and Analog Output
GMSG11S0 Graphite Module, Single Loop, Two Strain Gage Inputs,
Solid State Outputs, and Analog Output
Module Specifications
Power
Power will be supplied by the Graphite host device. Some modules,
depending on usage may consume high levels of power. This
may limit the total number of modules that can be installed on a
single Graphite host. Check the Graphite module and Graphite
host data sheets for specific usage and power requirements.
GMSG1 Max Power: 5.6 W
LEDs*
STS - Status LED shows module condition.
OP1, OP2, OP3 - Indicate status of outputs 1, 2, and 3
ALM - Alarm LED is lit during any internal alarm condition.
* Default configuration.
Memory
Non-volatile memory retains all programmable parameters.
Inputs
Selectable Input
Range
Accuracy *
18 To 28°C
10 To 75% RH
Accuracy *
0 To 50°C
0 To 85% RH
Accuracy *
-40 To 70°C
0 To 85% RH
±20.000 mVDC 0.02% of reading
+3 µV
0.07% of reading
+4 µV
0.09% of reading
+5 µV
±33.000 mVDC 0.02% of reading
+5 µV
0.07% of reading
+7 µV
0.09% of reading
+9 µV
±200.00 mVDC 0.02% of reading
+30 µV
0.07% of reading
+40 µV
0.09% of reading
+50 µV
* After 20 minute warm-up. Accuracy includes the temperature
coefficient.
Connection Type:
4-wire bridge (differential)
2-wire (single-ended)
Sample Time: 50 msec (20 readings per second)
Common Mode Range (with respect to input common): 0 to +5 VDC
Common Mode Rejection: > 100 dB, DC to 120 Hz
Temperature Coefficient (ratio metric): 20 ppm/°C max.
Step Response Time: 200 msec max. to within 99% of final
process value
Input Impedance: 100 MΩ
Max Continuous Overload: 30 V
PV Range: -30,000 to 30,000
Effective Resolution: 16-bit
Bridge Excitations